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Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health & Mass Media (Interim List - 01)u —Anaesthesiology Allocations -S'dP.__

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute Allocated Institute Post

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List
Roohullah Z M1 10518 - Vacant - Dr. RA De S Kulasiri102.257534 TH - Kurunegala National Hospital of Sri Lanka

2 WANIGARATNEJ. J. 11987 101.249315 TH - Kurunegala TH - Kurunegala - Vacant
Wijesinghe L D3 12518 - Vacant - Dr. SAS Karunathilaka100.931507 TH - Peradeniya National Hospital Kandy

4 Jayaweera M 11924 91.720548 TH - Kalubowila (CSTH) - Vacant - Dr. NDG LamahewageTH - Kurunegala
Arulmurali A5 12192 TH - Jaffna88.953425 National Hospital of Sri Lanka - Vacant - DR. BASP Somaweera

6 Perera WATP 13636 87.326027 TH - Kalutara TH - Kalubowila (CSTH) - Vacant - Dr. LAP Perera
Basnayake AS7 16700 77.906849 National Hospital Kandy - Vacant - DR. DPAK WithanaNational Hospital Kandy

Withanage A.I.8 14592 69.523288 Ministry of Health Head Office CoverupGallessa - New Vacant PostMaternity and Childrens Hospital - Kalutara
9 R K S I Karunarathna 17988 69.019178 DGH - Polonnaruwa TH - Badulla . - Vacant

10 Nawarathne H C 15370 . - Dr. L.D. Wijesinghe66.663014 DGH -Chilaw TH - Peradeniya
Mankaleshan S11 27549 Generalpool - Dr. A Arulmurali36.887671 BH - Tellippalai TH - Jaffna
Sellathurai M12 . - Vacant - Dr. VS Selvathurai28855 36.482192 TH - Batticaloa TH - Batticaloa

Definite applicants with not enough preferences

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute

1 Pathiraja PM C K 16876 81.890411 TH - Rathnapura
2 Dissanayaka L 17903 77.106849 National Eye Hospital
3 Gunaratne PAID 16179 74.663014 National Hospital Kandy
4 Kusumarathna KM 15201 68.416438 TH - Badulla

Sujeewani MDC5 19273 Apeksha Hospital Maharagama65.939726
Jayawardene HMCW6 17445 65.008219 DGH - Matale

7 Dayaratne U 19737 64.761644 National Hospital Kandy
8 Atapattu LAWMD 17679 61.150685 BH - Homagama

9 Jayasekara R M N S 19183 56.630137 National Dental Hospital - Colombo
10 Dayaratne P.L.R.P.A.K 22081 56.186301 TH - Badulla

11 Jayawardhana P A 24214 Lady Ridgeway Hospital for Children51.556164
12 H.P. Ayesha Maduwanthi 21962 50.893151 BH - Akkaraipattu
13 SHAMILA GAYATHRI MT 24130 50.756164 DGH - Kegalle

Jayasundara R14 25001 49.342466 BH - Tangalle P?gp 1
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BH - Wathupitiwala48.78904123824Jayawardene W U A15
DGH - Avissawella43.26575327413Anuradha W16
National Hospital Kandy41.0027427979Mallawaarachchi R17

HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health
Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42
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Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health ISM _& _
Cardio-Electrophysiology Allocations __________________________ ■ :

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute Allocated Institute Post

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List
1 Ruchiranga S L 27086 40.432877 TH - Karapitiya . - Dr. S.D. AmarasingheTH - Karapitiya

HRM1S-TCS, Ministry of Health

Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42
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I

Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health T0"

Cardiology Allocations wt

Seniority
Marks

SLMC
Number PostAllocated InstituteCurrent InstituteS. No Name

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List
. - VacantTH - RathnapuraTH - Rathnapura81.841096158661 HathlahawattaHMCP

Definite applicants with not enough preferences

Seniority
Marks

SLMC
Number Current InstituteS. No Name

DGH - Polonnaruwa40.42191827351DE VAS GOONEWARDANE N1

HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health

Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

Privantha

HtoMiY ' v,/1’Colombo
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Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health 1 -—
aisSSfisIK:- ®^ftSS18S«gChemical Pathology Allocations & ''' ' ; '

: ■ ■■■ iswmm

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute Allocated Institute Post

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List
WIJETHUNGA 
JAYAWARDANE UG1 20036 63.336986 DGH - Negombo TH - Ragama (CNTH) .- Vacant

Definite applicants with not enough preferences

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute

1 PATHIRANA WPNGW 20961 TH - Rathnapura57.013699
2 Vithanage T K 22864 48.816438 DGH - Matara
3 Senanayake D 17611 44.054795 DGH - Kegalle

Pathirana VPATV4 26390 41.490411 TH - Badulla

HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health

Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42
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Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health 
Clinical Microbiology Allocations ___________

Seniority
Marks

SLMC
Number PostAllocated InstituteCurrent InstituteS. No Name

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List

. - VacantTH - Kalubowila (CSTH)National STD/AIDS Control Program109.14520510279Elwitigala J.P1
National Institute of Infectious

Medical Research Institute (MRI) . - Vacant87.287671 Diseases10687Karunaratne M2
National Institute of Health Sciences 
Kalutara . - Dr G.M KarunaratnaNational Institute of Infectious Diseases83.00821915804Jayasuriya L.R.I3

National Programme for Tuberculosis Control
&amp; Chest Diseases . - VacantDGH - Polonnaruwa47.14520520728Sugathadasa MRDN4

. - Dr. J.P. ElwitagalaNational STD/AIDS Control ProgramTH - Rathnapura37.57808228187Galappaththi J5
National Tuberculosis Reference

. - Dr. L.R.I JayasuriyaNational Institute of Health Sciences KalutaraLaboratory - Welisara37.13972626860Galagedara WD6

Definite applicants with not enough preferences

Seniority
Marks

SLMC
Number Current InstituteS. No Name

TH - Kurunegala 
DGH - Avissawella

73.01917817087Bandara PLL1
58.77260320512Dinapala SK2

Prasangika Priyaranganie 
WKA DGH - Hambantota48.082192222183

HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health

Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

'Dr. Priyanthi* :Cit£u 
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Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health
Critical Care Medicine Allocations _________________________________________________ _______

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute Allocated Institute Post

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List
1 Muthulingam N 25049 37.643836 TH - Jaffna TH - Jaffna . - Vacant

HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health
Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

Dr. Priyantha AH \
(Tertiary Ccro Cervices) 
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Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health
Gastroenterological Surgery Allocations :;Sf:

Seniority
Marks

SLMC
Number PostAllocated InstituteCurrent InstituteS. No Name

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List
. - VacantTH - JaffnaTH - Batticaloa47.484932250721 Thusyanthan V

HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health

Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

Ccivicss)Priyantha
. - fTcrtistV5, v '•'

-A.- i./.ry of Hcu.iA 
Colombo 'i0

Page 8



Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health _
______ _____________Gastroenterology Allocations _____ ' ■

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute Allocated Institute Post

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List
ManchanayakeMMJH1 16005 82.827397 National Hospital of Sri Lanka National Hospital of Sri Lanka . - Vacant

2 SenanayakeS M 20088 66.849315 TH - Kalubowila (CSTH) . - Dr. M.M.J.H ManchanayakeNational Hospital of Sri Lanka
Wijewantha HS3 21112 64.586301 National Hospital Kandy TH - Kalubowila (CSTH) . - Dr S.M Senanayake
Dinamithra NP4 24892 49.282192 National Hospital Kandy . - Dr H.S WijewanthaNational Hospital Kandy

Definite applicants with not enough preferences

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute

Perera K R P1 20129 64.827397 DGH - Negombo
2 S K C E Subasinghe 21997 58.10411 DGH - Matara

Liyanaarachchi LATM3 26130 45.10137 TH - Karapitiya

HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health

Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

Dr. Priyantha Altepattu
Director (Tertiary Ca '" ices) 
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V

________ llPlacement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health
fe’ nitZxSii... . ,

General Medicine Allocations '$%r_

Seniority
Marks

SLMC
Number PostAllocated InstituteCurrent InstituteS. No Name

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List
. - VacantTH - Kalutara102.663014 TH - Kalutara11765Wathudura SPK1
. - Vacant - Dr. MPK De SilvaNational Hospital of Sri LankaBH - Panadura93.30958913704Ranasinghe KNP2

. - Vacant - DR. RWWMUB DissanayakeNational Hospital of Sri Lanka85.846575 TH - Ragama (CNTH)15814PERERA N M3
National Institute of Infectious

. - Vacant - Dr. YKR DasanayakeNational Hospital of Sri Lanka81.857534 Diseases16231Narangoda E M4

. - Dr. N.M.PereraTH - Ragama (CNTH)BH - Panadura75.16712318511thangarajah V5

. - VacantTH - Karapitiya
TH - Batticaloa

TH - Karapitiya74.20821917650Senaratne WGG6
. - VacantBH - Akkaraipattu32.75068530919Hasan A7

Definite applicants with not enough preferences

Seniority
Marks

SLMC
Number Current InstituteS. No Name

BH - Meerigama75.167123175571 Abeyrathna K H K W
74.131507 TH - Karapitiya19072BVHasheni2

DGH - Negombo73.41917817104DIAS LD3
73.09589 TH - Rathnapura18699Siriwardana P D P4

National Hospital of Sri Lanka72.18082218533MAYURESAN AP5
BH - Mulleriyawa71.14520518108Kanthi Piyaseeli LGK6

71.09589 TH - Kalubowila (CSTH)19439GANESHALINGAM S7
TH - Ragama (CNTH)68.96986315505JAYASUNDARA A8
DGH -New- Matara -
Kamburugamuwa66.59178120809Ganewatta CL9

64.564384 National Hospital of Sri Lanka20503Asiri AGS10
63.939726 TH - Kurunegala19876Kuruppu L.U11
60.115068 BH -Tellippalai22290A Mathievaanan12

60.10411 TH - Jaffna21861Kandeepan T13
58.931507 TH - Jaffna2160314 Shrimohanan K
42.476712 TH - Karapitiya26942Vijayabandara S15

Potential applicants with not enough preferences fa

Dr. Priyantha k\ icfotiu 
Direcv?r fTcrHcty Oz:o Cervices)
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SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute

Thamotharan B1 18212 TH - Ragama (CNTH)76.816438
Premawardana N P2 17820 72.263014 TH - Anuradhapura

HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health
Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

Colombo 10
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sm
Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health 
General Paediatrics Allocations ___

Seniority
Marks

SLMC
Number PostAllocated InstituteCurrent InstituteS. No Name

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List

Sirimavo Bandaranayake Specilised 
Children Hospital - Peradeniya . - Vacant - Dr. AJW JayawerdenaLady Ridgeway Hospital for Children112.11506810203Yapa DWK1

. - Vacant - Dr. KDCS JayawardenaLady Ridgeway Hospital for ChildrenLady Ridgeway Hospital for Children102.37808212431De Silva N2

.-Vacant-Dr. S. VlcknarajahLady Ridgeway Hospital for ChildrenTH - Jaffna92.56438414069KANESHALINGAM A3

. - VacantTH - KalutaraDGH - Chilaw83.61643814528Perera KDCT4
Sirimavo Bandaranayake Specilised Children
Hospital - Peradeniya .-Dr. D.W.K. Yapa82.931507 BH - Gampola16098Hewage ISK5

. - VacantTH - Badulla65.917808 TH - Badulla20068Wijayawardhana HKKS6
. - Dr. S. ArulmoliTH - Jaffna46.312329 BH - Tellippalai26037Tharanitharan P7

Definite applicants with not enough preferences

Seniority
Marks

SLMC
Number Current InstituteNameS. No

DGH - Negombo86.32876714124Perera G LK A1
BH - Panadura82.49315113582Perera S2

Sirimavo Bandaranayake Specilised 
Children Hospital - Peradeniya80.33424714513Herath HMUIK3
BH - Wathupitiwala12813 79.961644R A K Chinthaka4

Lady Ridgeway Hospital for Children79.95068516051Jansz MRG5
BH - Pimbura75.28767116322Oshini Tharuka KA6
BH - Mawanella71.72054813462Kumara A W S7
TH - Batticaloa69.93972615771Velupillai P8
BH - Puttalam69.42465818696Dissa n ayakaDMCRK9

Lady Ridgeway Hospital for Children68.18630118745Jayasinghe V10
BH - Karawanella57.03013721386SIRIWARDHANA PBRI11
BH - Balangoda56.18082222031Perera L12

rPriyanthis ah::*. ifcu
Dire?*' • (Tcitir.ry Ct.ro Services)Page 12

Mni'Jry of Moulin 
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Sirimavo Bandaranayake Specilised 
Children Hospital - Peradeniya13 Ranasinghe ORJC 28100 40.164384

Potential applicants with not enough preferences

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute

Bandutilke PK1 14520 90.394521 NIID - Angoda
2 Gunatilaka KR 21028 62.690411 Apeksha Hospital Maharagama

HRMIS-TCS. Ministry of Health

Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

<

Dr. Priyantha Athcipattu
Direr/or (Tcrticry Core £jj t ices) 
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______Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health 
General Psychiatry Allocations

___ — HI _________________ ___________

Seniority
Marks

SLMC
Number PostAllocated InstituteCurrent InstituteS. No Name

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List

&amp;Mulleriyawa - VacantNational Institute of Mental Health - AngodaTH - Batticaloa104.120548114291 GADAMBANATHANT
HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health

Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

Dr. Prlyantha Attopatiu
iVIrti'.iry of HcJiii 

Colombo 10Page 14



Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health i sikv.

General Radiology Allocations _____________Mi M ___________________

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute Allocated Institute Post

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List
MeegodaW1 11012 99.605479 Apeksha Hospital Maharagama (NuclearlmagingUnit) - VacantNational Hospital of Sri Lanka
Herath N B2 16002 National Hospital Kandy73.221918 National Hospital Kandy . - Vacant

3 Nimojan N 21103 59.052055 TH - Batticaloa TH - Batticaloa . - Vacant

Definite applicants with not enough preferences

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute

RAJAPAKSE J1 13529 82.975342 TH - Kalubowila (CSTH)
2 R.SIVAPATHAM 19546 69.293151 DGH - Negombo
3 AMUNUGAMAMSG 17910 67.627397 BH - Mawanella

Uduwanage Don U D 54 14998 63.309589 DGH - Matale
5 Weerasinghe W M U M 21218 63.035616 BH -Thissamaharamaya

Douglas KTIA6 22084 59.534247 DGH - Gampaha
Gunasekara PAD7 23332 56.120548 Apeksha Hospital Maharagama
Rubasinghe P8 21700 55.539726 National Hospital of Sri Lanka
Wettasinghe MC9 26092 48.712329 BH -Theldeniya

10 Wijayapala MHWMN 28293 35.506849 BH - Elpitiya

Potential applicants with not enough preferences

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute

Sumanasekara T L1 14197 84.684932 TH - Ragama (CNTH)
National Hospital for Respiratory 
Diseases - WelisaraPalihawadana S2 16873 75.419178

3 Perera G 21981 Lady Ridgeway Hospital for Children55.539726

HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health
Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

Page 15 Dr. Priyantha Aitopatfcu
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__________Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health
____________ 'General Surgery Allocations

Seniority
Marks

SLMC
Number PostAllocated InstituteCurrent InstituteS. No Name

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List
. - Vacant - Dr. AHA PrashanthaTH - Kalubowila (CSTH)National Hospital of Sri Lanka10783 112.767123Doluweera D G N G1
. - VacantNational Hospital of Sri LankaTH - Kalubowila (CSTH)98.76164412450Ariyaratne H L D S2

Buvanendranathan 
Aathavan Aathavan B . - Vacant - Dr. M I IsmailTH - Kalubowila (CSTH)TH - Kalubowila (CSTH)85.758904151913

. - Dr. H.L.D.S AriyaratneTH - Kalubowila (CSTH)DGH - Horana15043 84.493151Peiris DAG4

. - Dr. D.G.N.G. DoluweeraNational Hospital of Sri LankaNational Hospital of Sri Lanka78.38904117887Rajendran R G5

. - VacantTH - JaffnaTH - Jaffna18216 74.89863Umasankar K6

. - DR K UmashankarTH - JaffnaDGH - Vavuniya72.915068Dhanaraj R 181837

. - VacantTH - BadullaDGH - Embilipitiya60.07123319519DISSANAYAKE DMCD8

Definite applicants with not enough preferences

Seniority
Marks

SLMC
Number Current InstituteS. No Name

DGH - Polonnaruwa18520 75.249315Saieswaran S1
TH - Kalubowila (CSTH)18509 71.265753V TAYAALAN2
TH - Kalubowila (CSTH)19432 71.194521Thevarajah B3

19409 67.161644 DGH - MataraGunatheepan J4
65.775342 DGH - Vavuniya19404Jayanthan N5

National Hospital of Sri Lanka56.920548Simon Meru Pathiranage M 227826
TH - Jaffna22291 56.29589Mathievaanan S7
National Hospital of Sri LankaSivagnanasundram S 22824 55.2931518
BH - Point Pedro53.786301PARAMESWARAN P 234909
National Hospital of Sri Lanka53.03013721966Jayasinghe DSH10
DGH - NawalapitiyaPathirana V B 28788 31.97808211

HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health
Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

iyantha Aftepattu
Dire*'' ■- (Tctticiy Daviess) 
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Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health _______ Wfi-
■ smm

r -Haematology Allocations _______

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute Allocated Institute Post

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List
Herath H.M.J.P1 12304 90.750685 DGH - Horana Apeksha Hospital Maharagama . - Vacant
Dharmabandu S2 17167 77.128767 TH - Mahamodara TH - Karapitiya . - Vacant

Definite applicants with not enough preferences

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute

1 Samaraweera Y R 17058 65.194521 TH - Kalubowila (CSTH)
2 BASNAYAKE LS 20804 62.832877 TH - Karapitiya

HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health
Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

pr. Priyantha Athapattu
Directorflc-rtferyC £ '

Colombo 10
Page 17



Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health
____________________________Histopathology Allocations

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute Allocated Institute Post

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List
&amp; JMOOffice, Coverup DMH - 
VacantUmashankar M National Eye Hospital1 17011 79.347945 BH - Wathupitiwala

Vinothika S TH - Jaffna TH - Jaffna2 29166 34.635616 . - Vacant

Definite applicants with not enough preferences

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksNameS. No Current Institute

SAMANMALIE EPC1 16603 76.290411 BH - Elpitiya
MKL Manjula2 18106 73.638356 DGH - Monaragala
Wijetunge L N3 18081 67.693151 TH - Kalutara
Epitakaduwa EKGDC4 16739 63.863014 BH - Karawanella
Gamlaksha D5 25549 42.421918 TH - Rathnapura

HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health

Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

Dr. Priyanthcs
Dir-'' • (Terfely Cure 0 ivIcgg) 

Mr "fry of l Ic.ltii
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Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health .___________________
....... .....

_________—
Judicial Medicine Allocations _________

.
______________

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute Allocated Institute Post

Definite applicants with not enough preferences

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute

R S Nanayakkara1 16861 73.331507 BH -Tangalle
Izzath MHMA2 26523 40.235616 National Hospital Kandy

HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health
Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

Dr. Priyantha M;kT'‘~utu 
Dircc-V • i'l'ctticry C::ic ibices) 

Nli-:i:.;ry of 
Colombo 10Page 19



Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health _______
Neonatology Allocations __________ s§! iiflli ir-' ; _____

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute Allocated Institute Post

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List
Tennekone A DT M S S1 16260 73.10137 TH - Ragama (CNTH) Castle Street Hospital for Women . - Vacant

2 Srinani U R 18437 61.29863 Castle Street Hospital for Women . - Dr.A.D.T.M.S.S.ThennakoonTH - Ragama (CNTH)

Definite applicants with not enough preferences

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute

Gomez A K S1 22366 56.180822 TH - Kurunegala
Dehigama
N.A.W.M.R.D.M.K.2 25665 43.336986 DGH - Gampaha

HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health

Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

Dr. Priyanths Attapatlu
Dir'?'.'” (Tcitfery Cera Cervices) 

Mini' :ry o' l-loolui 
Colombo 10
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-1 '-Ri:Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health ..&
Nephrology Allocations _________________ ______

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute Allocated Institute Post

Definite applicants with not enough preferences

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute

Herath HMNJ1 19501 66.843836 TH - Ragama (CNTH)
Rajakrishna PN2 20913 TH - Kurunegala62.586301

HRMIS-TCS, Ministry of Health

Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

;.ry of U^’1" 
Colombo 10
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Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health
Neuro- Surgery Allocations

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute Allocated Institute Post

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List
1 Athiththan S P 15787 61.731507 TH - Jaffna National Hospital of Sri Lanka Nationalepilepsycenter - Vacant

HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health
Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

Dr-PriyanthaAOKspattu
D.rw-rffcrtiaycc-oS. .-visas) 

Mrir;.,ry of Hcuai>
r> bin bo 1C

Page 22



Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health
Obstetrics and Gynecology Allocations

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute Allocated Institute Post

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List
Abeysinghe AGAW1 10479 TH - Kurunegala113.528767 TH - Kurunegala . - Vacant

2 Mohammed Hilmy Salih S 12405 96.975342 DGH -Chilaw TH - Kalubowila (CSTH) , - Vacant
3 Senaratne S 13188 92.663014 De Soyza Hospital for Women Castle Street Hospital for Women . - Vacant

Amarasinghe A,P,S,P,4 13602 89.665753 DGH - Avissawella De Soyza Hospital for Women . - Dr. S.N Senarathne
Padeniya AGTU5 15989 82.99726 TH - Peradeniya National Hospital Kandy . - Vacant

6 RANAWEERA UDHJ 16928 79.117808 National Hospital Kandy . - Dr. A.G.T.U. PadeniyaTH - Peradeniya
Rajakaruna P D W7 17762 70.224658 BH - Gampola TH - Ragama (CNTH) . - Vacant

Definite applicants with not enough preferences

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute

1 JAYALATH JMDLWK 11376 110.931507 DGH - Kegalle
2 Denegama PA 11682 101.419178 TH - Kurunegala

Walisundara A3 13055 DGH - Matale93.249315
WARNASURIYA SHDeS4 12321 92.953425 BH - Dambadeniya

5 Kanapathipillai J 14893 90.421918 BH - Panadura
6 PERERA W M L 14444 90.421918 TH - Kalutara
7 LINGANATHAN K 15746 84.832877 DGH - Horana

K GW Priyananda8 16036 81.068493 DGH - Vavuniya
9 PREMARATNES 16564 78.624658 BH - Homagama

Jagath Parakrama Wijepala 
WAM10 14675 78.405479 BH - Puttalam

11 KARIYAWASAM SSM 17610 BH -Tangalle75.40274
12 Samaranayake KU 16956 75.079452 DGH - Matale

Lankeshwara D13 19756 Ministry of Health Head Office71.084932
Lankeshwara D14 19756 71.084932 BH - Homagama
Mathota C15 19675 TH - Ragama (CNTH)67.052055

16 Tilakaratna T. J 19878 65.063014 BH - Dambulla
Dangalla DPR17 21950 63.276712 TH - Ragama (CNTH)
Silva GRC18 21107 62.8 De Soyza Hospital for Women

19 Jayasinghe JAJN 19614 60.936986 BH - Mawanella
20 ABEYWARDENA A 21189 60.843836 BH - Mulleriyawa

Ransiri L21 20630 58.673973 BH - Kalmunai North ■Rage. 2 3
Dr. Priyanthci
Dire?''(Tertiary Cm.

MnKJry of l-lcJih 
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22 JayarathnaYRJ 22804 DGH - Nawalapitiya55.742466
E J Pushpakanthan23 25731 BH - Mawanella47.232877

24 VARATHARAJAH V 23078 BH - Elpitiya47.232877
25 Jayalath HPI 22214 46.356164 BH - Kamburupitiya

Shivakaran Y26 22289 46.317808 BH - Tellippalai
Jayalath J.A.V.S.27 24278 45.249315 TH - Kalutara
De Silva R28 23659 45.249315 BH - Welimada
Mohammed Musthaq AC29 29250 38.964384 DGH - Nawalapitiya

HRMIS-TCS, Ministry of Health

Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

iyantha Attapattu
0Sr~5*'M (Tcrfety C: ; - Ccr;:o3S) 

Mni-iry o' 1-lc.uui' 
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Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health _____mini
Oncological Surgery Allocations _______ _____________________________________

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute Allocated Institute Post

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List
1 Nanayakkara PR 20133 68.093151 Apeksha Hospital Maharagama Apeksha Hospital Maharagama . - Vacant

Definite applicants with not enough preferences

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute

1 Mendis K 15310 58.706849 TH - Kurunegala
De Silva NWBKH2 18829 58.334247 TH - Karapitiya
Bandusena M M3 22987 55.293151 TH - Ragama (CNTH)
Wijerathne GPS R4 25753 44.317808 National Hospital Kandy
Thilakarathna WMSB5 27322 39.79726 TH - Rathnapura

HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health
Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

Or Priyanths At ;1C: • 'Mu
Direct (Tcrttery Cure C alces)
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Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health ________
Oncology Allocations ____________________________ : :

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Allocated InstituteCurrent Institute Post

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List
1 OBEYSEKARA H B A LJ Apeksha Hospital Maharagama11800 83.709589 Apeksha Hospital Maharagama . - Vacant

Definite applicants with not enough preferences

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute

H.H.C Priyadarshani1 15336 77.567123 Apeksha Hospital Maharagama
2 SIRIWARDHANA L TH - Kurunegala17065 75.243836
3 HEWA THANTHIRIGESS 14448 74.323288 TH - Karapitiya

JAYASEKERA CJ4 16781 73.863014 Apeksha Hospital Maharagama
5 Cooray B J R 17690 68.323288 DGH - Gampaha

Chenthuran M6 19411 66.810959 TH - Badulla
7 Karunaratne GDBJ 22033 60.789041 DGH - Avissawella

Jayatilake Banda IM8 12260 60.49863 TH - Rathnapura
9 Peiris WCV 27353 39.057534 DGH - Nuwara Eliya

Potential applicants with not enough preferences

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute

Priyalal K L1 13559 73.172603 TH - Karapitiya

HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health

Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

Dir. Priyanthfc Attopciftu 
Sis^’Ticrlicry Cc.jicas) 
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Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health It:
Ophthalmology Allocations ________, z .. _____~ \

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute Allocated Institute Post

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List
1 Wijayasiriwardana W 21219 55.30411 TH - Anuradhapura TH - Anuradhapura . - Vacant

Definite applicants with not enough preferences

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute

Tillekeratne LPA1 25557 41.210959 DGH - Chilaw

HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health
Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

Dr. Priyantha AShapattu
Dir??*'r hcrttery C;:.o C .’vices) 
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_____ Ir'litlPlacement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health
Orthopaedic Surgery Allocations §111

SLMC
Number

Seniority
Marks Allocated Institute PostCurrent InstituteS. No Name

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List
CoverupDiyatalawa - VacantTH - Badulla TH - Badulla1 V G K Chathuranga 28458 39.117808

Definite applicants with not enough preferences

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksName Current InstituteS. No

Narenthiran D B H DGH - Chilaw53.9452051 20308
2 Majooran S 25224 47.276712 DGH - Vavuniya

Hameed M S BH - Puttalam3 27913 35.693151

Potential applicants with not enough preferences

Seniority
Marks

SLMC
Number Current InstituteS. No Name

Sundaralingam S 23873 52.690411 TH - Batticaloa1

HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health

Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

Coiotnbo '0Page 28



IPlacement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health
Otolaryngology(ENT Surgery) Allocations 1* .. ...MHP&gSHi

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute Allocated Institute Post

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List
Jeevathas V1 TH - Ragama (CNTH)12670 85.424658 National Hospital of Sri Lanka . - Vacant

2 THIRUMARAN B 13923 85.139726 TH - Jaffna Lady Ridgeway Hospital for Children . - Vacant
Visira Sirinandana WM3 25741 41.123288 DGH - Avissawella JeevathasV -CNTH Ragama
Muthulingam V 28457 39.5232884 TH - Batticaloa TH Jaffna THIRUMARAN B

Definite applicants with not enough preferences

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute

1 Perera MC 13642 89.939726 DGH - Matara
2 NISHANTHI 0 P N D 15273 82.958904 DGH - Gampaha
3 Dissanayake DMAH 25898 DGH - Trincomalee39.967123

HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health
Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

S2S3SS! 1S
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Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health mPaediatric Pulmonology Allocations

Seniority
Marks

SLMC
Number PostAllocated InstituteCurrent InstituteS. No Name

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List

Sirimavo Bandaranayake Specilised Children 
Hospital - Peradeniya

Sirimavo Bandaranayake Specilised 
Children Hospital - Peradeniya . - Vacant22905 50.761644Herath H M A D1

HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health

Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

p. Pnvantha Athcipcrttu 
:r< (Tcrticiy Cc: f: •..less) 

Mni-.iry of Mcoliii 
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■»

Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health _____ _
Paediatric Surgery Allocations _ ______________ ■

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute Allocated Institute Post

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List

1 Kumara P D R S 11169 105.731507 Lady Ridgeway Hospital for Children Lady Ridgeway Hospital for Children . - Vacant - Dr. A.K. Lamahewage
2 Kasthuri S 10725 104.619178 TH - Karapitiya Lady Ridgeway Hospital for Children .-Vacant - Dr. C.P. Suriyaarachchi

3 Ranawaka U A R S 13022 89.665753 Lady Ridgeway Hospital for Children Lady Ridgeway Hospital for Children . - Dr. P.D.R.S. Kumara
Aruna Janath Kumara 
Thalpe Liyanage4 19026 70.191781 TH - Karapitiya . - Dr. S. KasthuriTH - Karapitiya

5 Liyanage AS 19996 62.915068 TH - Kurunegala TH - Karapitiya . - Dr. T.L.A.J. Kumara

Definite applicants with not enough preferences

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute

1 Weeratunga Arachchige ND 23968 TH - Ragama (CNTH)51.69863

HRMIS -TCS, Ministry of Health

Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

w

Dr. Priyanth& 3'du
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______Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health __
Plastic Surgery Allocations

SLMC
Number

Seniority
Marks Allocated Institute PostCurrent InstituteS. No Name

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List
. - Vacant - Dr. IAU AmarasingheLady Ridgeway Hospital for ChildrenTH - Kurunegala1 Iddagoda Hewage Don SP 26300 38.690411

HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health

Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

Dr. Prwantha Attaf-cittu
Dir-.*'-(Tcrticry Ccro Cervices) 
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%

Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health ll________ S
Respiratory Medicine Allocations IR i :........ • ___________________

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute Allocated Institute Post

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List
nakandala S.C.1 14294 81.161644 DGH - Matale National Hospital Kandy . - Vacant

National Hospital for Respiratory Diseases - 
Welisara2 Dalpathadu KCS 18781 67.073973 TH - Karapitiya . - Vacant

3 Rathnapala 23233 56.805479 TH - Karapitiya TH - Karapitiya ChestClinic-Galle - Dr. K.C.S.Dalpathadu

Definite applicants with not enough preferences

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute

Harischandra Y N1 17082 75.852055 TH - Kurunegala
2 Dissanayake NLA 18626 71.090411 TH - Kalutara

Nandadeva D3 22901 55.753425 DGH - Kegalle
Pathirana U4 25100 51.276712 BH - Puttalam

National Hospital for Respiratory 
Diseases - WelisaraRodrigo K M D J5 25155 51.276712

HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health
Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

Mi > • 1 /<*-
rtQi'unbo iO
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Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health _________________:
__________Rheumatology Allocations ______________________________ i:| mm - j --

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Allocated InstituteCurrent Institute Post

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List
Dissanayake SP1 19047 70.131507 TH - Karapitiya TH - Karapitiya . - Vacant
Dissanayake DPS . - Dr. S.P Dissanayake2 25901 TH - Kalutara47.282192 TH - Karapitiya

Definite applicants with not enough preferences

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute

Tennekone DMJ1 17833 69.145205 DGH - Negombo
Ediriweera HMA2 28454 40.920548 TH - Rathnapura

3 WIJAYALATH SHNC 38.953425 TH - Kalutara28295

HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health

Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

Dr. Priyanthfes At-iapiiwi 
Director (Tertiary I ’ __

Ministry of 1 tcufctf-— 
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Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health
___________

SBHiBIivmmSmEM. mm■ i

—Transfusion Medicine Allocations ______ life
SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute Allocated Institute Post

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List
1 Wijesekara AKDL 26143 37.424658 DGH - Negombo National Blood Transfusion Service . - Vacant

HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health

Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

Dr. Ptivantha Al’mpattu 
Dir?-.*.. (Tcri'icry S. vices) 

Mrsi- iry of Hcc.U»> 
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Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health
Urological Surgery Allocations _____________________ Hi- Is___

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute Allocated Institute Post

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List
Wijewardena M1 10690 National Hospital of Sri Lanka109.758904 National Hospital of Sri Lanka . - Vacant
Sathesan B2 TH - Ragama (CNTH)15769 84.575342 National Hospital of Sri Lanka . - Dr. D.L.M.N. Wijewardena
Jayasundare Mudiyanselage 
NRKJ3 16786 78.038356 National Hospital Kandy TH - Kurunegala . - Vacant
Hareendra PPGK4 18606 67.194521 DGH - Negombo TH - Ragama (CNTH) . - Dr. B. Satheesan

5 Mahesh V 12319 65.6 TH - Batticaloa TH - Karapitiya . - Vacant
6 Perera BMSJS 20080 64.10411 TH - Kurunegala National Hospital Kandy , - Dr. J.M.N.R.K. Jayasundara

Definite applicants with not enough preferences

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute

Aravinthan T1 19660 64.947945 TH - Kalutara
2 Fernando D M H 25166 48.224658 TH - Rathnapura
3 THAHA MM 26266 45.484932 DGH - Matara

Willaraarachchi W. A. M. A.4 24588 44.69589 DGH - Kegalle

HRMIS - TCS, Ministry of Health

Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

. -
Dr. Prtyantha
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c

Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health . -j : : '.:V___
Vascular and Transplant Surgery Allocations

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute Allocated Institute Post

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List
1 Benedict Arasakumar DR 25797 41.386301 TH - Anuradhapura TH - Anuradhapura . - Vacant

HRMIS-TCS, Ministry of Health
Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

Dr. Priyantha Aita?3ttu
Director (Tertiary

Mni-:ry ofl-lcuai!
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J

Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026 - Ministry of Health -Ipiiili ::: ______-Venereology Allocations T

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute Allocated Institute Post

Board Certified - Eligible for Annual List

1 Premadasa P National STD/AIDS Control Program24263 52.071233 National STD/AIDS Control Program . - Vacant

Definite applicants with not enough preferences

SLMC
Number

Seniority
MarksS. No Name Current Institute

1 Perera PADMP 26865 41.019178 RDHS - Puttalam

HRMIS-TCS, Ministry of Health

Created on: 2025-12-21 21:55:42

Dr. Priyantha 'j'.-cuiu 
Dir:?-''1 (i'c.ficty Caro Cervices) 
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Placement of End Post of Specialist Medical Officers - 2026
Anaesthesia Avaible Posts for Appeal

Institute Post Type Current Status Post

National Hospital Kandy1 Definite Vacancy Dr. A.S. Basnayake
Vacant

Vasular&T ransplant
TH - Karapitiya2 Definite Vacancy CardiothoracicAnaes.

3 TH - Karapitiya Definite Vacancy Vacant NeuroAnaes.

Chemical pathology
Avaible Posts for Appeal

Institute Post Type Current Status Post
1 TH - Batticaloa Definite Vacancy Vacant

Clinical microbiology
Avaible Posts for Appeal

Institute Post Type Current Status Post
Medical Research Institute 
(MRI)1 Definite Vacancy Vacant (Open only for Immunologists) Con.Immunologist

General medicine
Avaible Posts for Appeal

Institute Post Type Current Status Post
Apeksha Hospital 
Maharagama1 Definite Vacancy Vacant
National Institute of Infectious

2 Diseases Definite Vacancy Dr. E.M. Narangoda

National Institute of Mental 
Health - Angoda3 Definite Vacancy Vacant

Emergency&T raumaCentre 
(ETC)TH - Karapitiya4 Definite Vacancy Dr. W.G.G. Senarathne

General Surgery
Avaible Posts for Appeal

Institute Post Type Current Status Post
TH - Anuradhapura1 Definite Vacancy Vacant

Judicial medicine

Dr. Priyanthcs Atficpattu 
Dir• 1 (1 rtiary C? *j

nrtr.ivry of Hc'diii
Colombo 10 -
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Avaible Posts for Appeal
Institute Post Type Current Status Post
JMO Office Colombo1 Definite Vacancy Vacant Forensic Anthropologist

Neonatology
Avaible Posts for Appeal

Institute Post Type Current Status Post

Sirimavo Bandaranayake 
Specilised Children Hospital - 
Peradeniya1 Definite Vacancy Vacant

Nephrology
Avaible Posts for Appeal

Institute Post Type Current Status Post
1 TH - Anuradhapura Definite Vacancy Vacant

Oncological surgery
Avaible Posts for Appeal

Institute Post Type Current Status Post
TH - Batticaloa1 Definite Vacancy Vacant

ENT surgery
Avaible Posts for Appeal

Institute Post Type Current Status Post

Sirimavo Bandaranayake 
Specilised Children Hospital - 
Peradeniya1 Definite Vacancy Vacant

2 TH Batticaloa Potencial Vacancy Vacant

Paediatric surgery
Avaible Posts for Appeal

Institute Post Type Current Status Post

Sirimavo Bandaranayake 
Specilised Children Hospital - 
Peradeniya______________1 Definite Vacancy Vacant

Or. Priyanth& At
Dire-?'' (Tchicry C_;o 

Mr?'.;ry of l ie,.,; 
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Page 2



■

Plastic surgery
Avaible Posts for Appeal

Institute Current StatusPost Type Post
Lady Ridgeway Hospital for 
Children1 Definite Vacancy Vacant - Dr. HARP Siriwardena

National Hospital Kandy2 Definite Vacancy Vacant

National Hospital of Sri Lanka3 Definite Vacancy Vacant

Sirimavo Bandaranayake 
Specilised Children Hospital - 
Peradeniya4 Definite Vacancy Vacant
TH - Jaffna5 Definite Vacancy Vacant
TH - Karapitiya6 Definite Vacancy Vacant
TH - Peradeniya7 Definite Vacancy Vacant

Transfusion medicine
Avaible Posts for Appeal

Institute Post Type Current Status Post
TH - Rathnapura1 Definite Vacancy Vacant

Venerology
Avaible Posts for Appeal

Institute Post Type Current Status Post
RDHS - Anuradhapura1 Definite Vacancy Vacant STDCIinic, Anuradhapura

Dir-'-'Otrfer.ryC--^
tfin-.-ry of l
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